Increase in USD by 0.5% 0.75 5.63

Increase in USD by 0.5%  (0.75)  (5.63)

	 ii	 Interest rate risk

		  Interest rate risk is the risk that fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market interest rates. The Group genrally uses buyer’s credit facility from bank for a short term period.  Interest rate applied for
this facility is fixed for that period. Hence Group does not have any interest rate risk.

THE SANDESH LIMITED

ANNUAL REPORT 2016-2017 143

ii Other Price risk

Price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk). The Group is exposed to price risk mainly because
of investments in mutual funds classified as fair value through profit and loss. The Group measures risk through sensitivity
analysis. The Group’s risk management policy is to mitigate the risk by investments in diversified mutual funds.The Group
measures risk through sensitivity analysis.

  The Group's exposure to price risk due to investments in mutual fund is as follows: (` In Lacs)

Particulars 31.03.2017 31.03.2016

Investments in Mutual Funds   5 266.51   4 118.67

Investment in equity instruments carried at FVTOCI  0.44   10 678.84

Sensitivity Analysis

  A Investments in Mutual Funds (` In Lacs)

Particulars Impact on profit after tax

31.03.2017 31.03.2016

NAV increases by 0.5% 17.22 13.47

NAV decreases by 0.5%  (17.22)  (13.47)

B Investment in equity instruments carried at FVTOCI (` In Lacs)

Particulars Impact on profit after tax

31.03.2017 31.03.2016

Price increases by 0.5% 0.00 34.92

Price decreases by 0.5% 0.00  (34.92)

iv Liquidity risk

  Liquidity risk is the risk that an entity will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with financial liabilities that are
settled by delivering cash or another financial assets.

  The Group’s principal source of liquidity are cash and cash equivalents and the cash flow that is generated from operations.  The
Group consistently generated sufficient cash flows from operations to meet its financial obligations as and when they fall due.
Hence no liquidity risk is perceived.

The table below provide details regarding the contractual maturities of financial liabilities as at: (` In Lacs)